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In the April 16 & 17, 2015 Session.

THE JURORS OF THE GRAND JURY of the State of Ohio, within and for the body of the
County aforesaid, on their oaths, in the name and by the authority of the State of Ohio, do find
and present that:

COUNT 1

the defendant, DONALD CASTLE, | DOB: 05/16/67, on or about
September 4, 2009, in continuing course of criminal conduct in and between Allen County, Ohio

and Hardin County, Ohio, did engage in sexual conduct with Jane Doe who was not the spouse
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mental or physical condition or because of advance age, and Donald Castle knew or had
reasonable cause to believe that Jane Doe’s ability to resist or consent was substantially impaired
because of a mental or physical condition or because of advanced age; in violation of Ohio
Revised Code §2907.02(A)(1)(c), Rape [F1], a felony of the first degree.

COUNT 2

Donald Castle, on or about September 4, 2009, in continuing course of criminal conduct in and
between Allen County, Ohio and Hardin County, Ohio, did engage in sexual conduct with Jane
Doe when Donald Castle purposely compelled her to submit by force or threat of force; in
violation of Ohio Revised Code §2907.02(A)(2), Rape [F1], a felony of the first degree.

COUNT 3

Donald Castle, from on or about November 1, 2009 through on or about November 30, 2009, in
Hardin County, Ohio did engage in sexual conduct with Jane Doe when Donald Castle purposely
compelled her to submit by force or threat of force; in violation of Ohio Revised Code
§2907.02(A)(2), Rape [F1], a felony of the first degree.

COUNT 4
Donald Castle, from on or about January 1, 2012 through on or about January 31, 2012, in
Hardin County, Ohio, did engage in sexual conduct with Jane Doe when Donald Castle
purposely compelled her to submit by force or threat of force; in violation of Ohio Revised Code
§2907.02(A)(2), Rape [F1], a felony of the first degree.

(Indictment continues)
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Donald Castle, on or about February 19, 2014, in Hardin County, Omi&ﬁ, WX &lﬁa&in&‘eﬁdal
conduct with Jane Doe when Donald Castle purposely compelled her to submit by force or threat
of foree; in violation of Ohio Revised Code §2907.02(A)(2), RagéHiE, k Ffd! el
degree.

COUNT 6

Donald Castle, on or about March 23, 2012, in Hardin County, Ohio, did have sexual contact
with John Doe 1, not the spouse of offender, and the ability of John Doe 1 to resist or consent
was substantially impaired because of a mental or physical condition or because of advanced
age, and Donald Castle knew or had reasonable cause to believe that John Doe 1’s ability to
resist or consent was substantially impaired because of a mental or physical condition or because
of advanced age; in violation of Ohio Revised Code §2907.05(A)(5), Gross Sexual Imposition

[F4], a felony of the fourth degree.
COUNT 7

Donald Castle, on or about September 1, 1995, in Hardin County, Ohio, did engage in sexual
conduct with John Doe2 who was not the spouse of the offender, and John Doe2 was less than
thirteen years of age, to-wit: DOB: 10/01/1986, whether or not the offender knew the age of
John Doe2; in violation of Ohio Revised Code §2907.02(A)(1)(b), Rape [F1], a felony of the
first degree.

COUNT 8

Donald Castle, on or about September 1, 1995, in Hardin County, Ohio, did have sexual contact
with John Doe2, not the spouse of the offender was less than thirteen years of age, whether or not
Donald Castle knew the age of that person; in violation of Ohio Revised Code §2907.05(A)(4),
Gross Sexual Imposition [F3], a felony of the third degree.

COUNT 9

Donald Castle, on or about March 30, 1996, in Hardin County, Ohio, did engage in sexual
conduct with John Doe 3 who was not the spouse of the offender, and the ability of John Doe 3
to resist or consent was substantially impaired because of a mental or physical condition or
because of advance age, and Donald Castle knew or had reasonable cause to believe that John
Doe 3’s ability to resist or consent was substantially impaired because of a mental or physical
condition or because of advanced age; in violation of Ohio Revised Code §2907.02(A)(1)(c),
Rape [F1], a felony of the first degree.

All of the above conduct being contrary to the form of the statue in such cases made and
provided and against the peace and dignity of the State of Ohio.
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Fﬂmpemon endorse here the wonds "A true bill”
Fomperson,m b

This Bill of Indictment found upon testlmony sworn and sent before the Grand Jury by order of
the Court, and at the request of the Prosecuting Attorney.

oreperson, Grand Jury
CARRIE L. HAUDENSCHIELD, Clerk

By , Deputy

THE STATE OF OHIO, HARDIN COUNTY.

1, the undersigned, Deputy Clerk of the Court of Common Pleas in and for said County, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full,
true and correct copy of the original indictment, with the endorsements thereon, now on file in my office.

WITNESS my hand and the seal of said Court, at Kenton, Ohio, this day of ,20

By: Deputy Clerk
Revised Code§2929.141 states that:
If you were on post-release control at the time these offense(s) in this particular indictment were committed, you could be subject to the
additional penalty of sentence as set forth in O.R.C. §2929.141 upon conviction of, or plea of guilty to, any new felony herein.

Revised Code §2923.13 states that:
No person shall knowingly acquire, have, carry or use any firearm or dangerous ordinance if such person is under indictment for any felony
offense of violence, or any offense involving the illegal possession, use, sale, administration, distribution, or trafficking any drug of abuse.

Revised Code§2937.99 states that:
‘Whoever fails to appear as required, after having been released pursuant to §2937.29 of the Revised Code, shall be sentenced as follows:
(A) Ifthe release was in connection with a charge of the commission of a felony, he/she shall be fined not more than five thousand
doiiars or imprisoned in a state correctional institution for not iess than 6 months nor more than eighteen months, or both.




